AminetPart



AminetPart

COLLABORATORS
TITLE :
AminetPart
ACTION NAME DATE SIGNATURE
WRITTEN BY August 5, 2022
\ REVISION HISTORY
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION NAME




AminetPart iii

Contents

1 AminetPart 1
1.1 Terminal programs . . . . . . . . o v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1




AminetPart 1/4
Chapter 1
-

AminetPart

1.1 Terminal programs

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

Ahost.lha comm/term 25K 490+Amiga ANSI terminal emulator. V0.9

AmicTerm.lha comm/term 61K 113xNew terminal program like ’'comm’. V0.50b

AmigaDisplay.lha comm/term 32K 519«Terminal emulator based on AmigaTerm.

amigarip.lzh comm/term 144K 113*«Amiga Rip Term. Req 2.0+.

amigaterm.lha comm/term 18K 113xTerminal emulation program with xmodem.

amitelll0.1lha comm/term 280K 139«Minitel 1B Emulator, Localisation, XPR <
Support and

Amitel20.1lha comm/term 203K 110+«Videotext emulator norm CEPT2. v2.0

amitel30.1lha comm/term 194K 20+Amitel - Minitel & Prestel Emulator

AmTermll.lha comm/term 130K 6 AmTerm - Fast ANSI/VT100/TTY terminal, uses <
MUI

AmTermPL. lha comm/term 3K 2 AmTerm - PL version by WFMH LocalePL

ArgoTerm.lha comm/term 18K 525%A terminal emulator pgm in assembly. V0.20

AutocallTerm. lha comm/term 6K 101lxAutomatic dialup for TERM

autoidll.lha comm/term 100K 81l+AutoID-Checks files and IDs as they are d/1 <«
"ed

AZComm. lha comm/term 36K 434+«Modified version of comm with Zmodem. V1.00

BoardList.lha comm/term 2K 17xNcomm phonebook content lister

cterm.1lzh comm/term 27K 236%Dialer demon to scan phone numbers

Dg210.1ha comm/term 23K 490«Data General D-210 terminal emulator.

DisTerm. lha comm/term 45K 113+Comm pgm with autodial/phone-dir/macros

DreamTerm0O6.lha comm/term 80K 113xvery fast terminalprogram with <=
bidirectional trans

dreamterml50.1lha comm/term 295K 46+Terminal program

DTerm. lha comm/term 27K 113%Small, flexible, terminal program. V1.10

gtlayout.lha comm/term 46K 87+V18.3, for use with ‘term’ v4.4

Handshake. lha comm/term 96K 319%VT52/VT100/VT102/VT220 term emul. V2.20c

hft38515.1ha comm/term 10K 137+Herb’s Fx**+xx Terminal 38.515

hft38556.1lha comm/term 11K 120xMajor Update - also fixes minor bug in <>
38.555

hft38557.1ha comm/term 11K 101xWow! It’s a new realease of HFT!

hydra.lha comm/term 150K 3 V1.0r9, Bidirectional file transfer <
protocol

hydracom. lha comm/term 150K 83%Bidirectional file xfer protocol, v1.0r6
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HydraRexx.lha
jptc.lha
kermit188.1zh
MEAGORComm. lha
meshugena_1_0.1zh
MHydral9.lha
MicroTerm. lha

.1
MoreBoredem. lha

modem cabl
Mta_demo. lha
MUI_HydraCom. lha
nanoTerm3_0.1lha
ncomm30.1lha

1993
ncomm306.1lha
NComm_Oz_Phone.lha
NiftyTerm.lha
pbviewl2.lha
Pics2_0.1lha
PTermR1l. lha

lha for
PTermR2.1lha
RIPCOMMF21.1ha
ShellTerm_1_19.
SModeml1l00_rev3.
ST125.1lha
Sterm. lha
tdbl_0.lha

commands
Tek4010.1lha
Telekom96a.lha
Telekom96b. lha
TelekomA. lha
TelekomB. lha
Telemako.lha

lha
lha

teleterm22.1lha
term42Doc. lha
term42DVI. lha
termd42Libs.lha
termd42Locale.lha
term42_030.1lha
term42 Main.lha
term42_PostScr.lha
term42_Roadmap.txt

download
term42_Source.lha

library
TermII.lha
termLite. lha

0

term_030
term_030
term_030

.lha
.lha
.lha

term_46a_pch.lha
term_47a_pch.lha

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term

comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

2K
62K
223K
338K
57K
59K
10K

36K

171K
62K
6K
307K

128K
66K
32K
16K
24K
34K

66K
146K
23K
29K
25K
10K
35K

60K
3K
4K
4K
5K
189K

145K
181K
186K
126K
211K
533K
534K
227K

27K

669K

171K
8K

662K
655K
632K
279K
656K

127xArexx—Script for using Hydracom with Term

163+xBETA new 2.0 only terminal program

203xAmiga Kermit,

based on Kermit 5A(188).

l4xMultiMedia Terminal Program FULLY FIXED!
215%A *%xVT220 terminal emulator

93xThe best HydraCom for Amiga w.

MUT!

367+«Very small and very simple terminal pgm. VO <«

28xExchange UUenc files and chat over null-

110xDemo of the BEST Amy Videotext Terminal

64+«Hydracom MUI 1.

11

122xTerm program in assembly with source

180«NComm V3.0.

18+«Ncomm 3.06 update.
233xConverts Oz BBS list to NComm phone book
113xAn h19/VT102/VT52 emulator.

Released the 1st of October

Keyfile needed.

V1.2

130*View NComm 3.0 phonebooks without

115«Terminus script.

Put

txt Pics in Email

P

113%RIP terminal emulator ,needs ProTermRip_2.

113xFonts for ProTermRip_1.lha

126*xRipComm version 0.21,
198xShellTerm 1.19. A terminal program.

49«Amigaport of SModem

118*ShellTerm 1.25.

A terminal program.
12+%Small Terminal with SAD access and HEX dump

RIP term program

(bidir ftp w/ chat)

188*GUI Database for Terminus functions/

531+xA Tek 4010 emulator.

Telekom
Telekom
Telekom
Telekom

51xGerman
41«xGerman
10 German

6 German

66*The best PRESTEL emulator and editor.

rates
rates
rates
rates

for term 4.6+ v1.1
(1.7.96) for ‘term’
"97 for ‘term’

"97 for ‘term’

KS2.04

Ks2.04

94+«TeleTerm V2.2 FAST full-featured Terminal.

119xAmigaGuide format and library documentation

119«Documentation in TeX-DVI format
119«XPR and XEM libs
119xLocale and blank catalog table file
119+The MC68020/030/040/060 version
119«Distribution for all Amigas
119«xDocumentation in PostScript format

119«Introduction to the distribution

119«Source code to program and user interface

113xSimple comm program,
113%Tiny communications program for 0OS 2.x. V1 &

V1.1, C source.

(what to

vi.1

21«v4.7,
51«xV4.06,
88xV4.4,
39xPatch
17xUpdate

MC68020/030/040/060
MC68020/030/040/060
MC68020/030/040/060
to update ‘term’
s ‘term’ v4.7 to v4

va.
.Ta

version
version
version
6 to v4.6a

(_)

V0.9% <

<_>

(_)
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lha
lha
lha
lha
1lha

term_47b_pch.
term_47c_pch.
term_deutsch.
term_deutsch.
term_deutsch.
term_doc.lha
documentation
term_doc.lha
documentation
term_doc.lha
documentation
term_dvi.lha
term_dvi.lha
term_dvi.lha
term_extras.lha
transl
term_extras.lha
transl
term_extras.lha
transl
term_libs.lha
term_libs.lha
term_libs.lha
term_locale.lha
term_locale.lha
term_locale.lha
term_main.lha
term_main.lha
term_main.lha
term_nl.lha
term_nl.lha
term_ps.lha
term_roadmap.txt
download)
term_roadmap.txt
what to do
term_roadmap.txt
what to do
term_source.lha
interface 1i
term_source.lha
interface 1i
term_source.lha
interface 1i
texe20d.lha
TEXT2SCP.lha
TinyTerminal.lha
TRMS20C. lha
trms20d. lha
trms20e.lha
TWC326.1ha
3.26
twin_1l1la.lha
txe20e.lha
UpdateConfig.lha
VAXterm.lha
v1t5877p.lha

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term

comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term

comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term

comm/term

comm/term

comm/term

comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

721K
335K
134K
188K
138K
226K

203K

236K

265K
217K
250K
262K

241K

242K

126K
127K
127K
264K
259K
262K
664K
656K
633K

42K

42K
276K

26K

26K

31K

797K

965K

895K

163K
8K
16K
483K
484K
489K
104K

105K
172K
10K
65K
22K

10 Updates
3 Updates

88%V4.
51xV4.
21xV4.
51xV4.

88xV4.

21%V4.

21%V4.
88%V4.
51xV4.
88xV4.

21%xV4.

51xV4.

88xV4.
51%V4.
21%V4.
88%V4.
51xV4.
21+V4.
21xV4.
51xV4.
88%V4.
49xV4.

17«Term 4.7,

88%V4.
21%xV4.

51%Vv4.

88xV4.

88xV4.

21%V4.

51%V4.

173xTerminus 2.0d UPDATE ARCHIVE

4,

6,
7,
6,

~ 0~ 0~

~

~ 0~ 0~

S oY J J o b Jd 0 b
~

~

(&)
~

‘term’ v4.7 to
‘term’ v4.7 to
Deutschsprachige
Deutschsprachige
Deutschsprachige

v4d.7b
vid.7c

Dokumentation
Dokumentation
Dokumentation
AmigaGuide format and library <>

AmigaGuide format and library <

AmigaGuide format and library <

Documentation in
Documentation in
Documentation in
HydraCom,

HydraCom,

HydraCom,

XPR and XEM libs
XPR and XEM libs
XPR and XEM libs
Locale and blank
Locale and blank
Locale and blank
Distribution for
Distribution for
Distribution for

TeX-DVI
TeX-DVI
TeX-DVI

ARexx scripts,
ARexx scripts,

ARexx scripts,

catalog
catalog
catalog

format
format
format
sound files, <

sound files, <

sound files, <«

table file
table file
table file

all Amigas
all Amigas
all Amigas
Nederlandse catalog vertaling

Dutch catalog translation

Documentation in PostScript format

Intro to the distribution

Introduction to the distribution (

Introduction to the distribution (

Source code to program and user

Source code to program and user

Source code to program and user

(what to <
—
—
—

P

<o

(Unregistered)

184xConverts sig files to Terminus scripts
113%Very small terminal program

178xv2.0c of TERMINUS.
173xTerminus 2.0d FULL ARCHIVE

Freely redistributable!
(Unregistered)

111xTerminus 2.0e full distribution archive

169+bidirectional file & chat transfer,

release

239«command line driven serial transfer prog
111+Terminus 2.0e executable-only archive
231xUpdate Config Program for Term 2.4

113xVt220 terminal emulator.

V2.4

148+Binary patches VLT (jr)5.576 —--> 5.877
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v1t5p867.1lha comm/term 278K 152%«The VLT terminal emulator by Willy <
Langeveld

vitele.lha comm/term 10K 52%xV1.2 - Phonebook/dialer for VLT

VLTelelpO.lha comm/term 16K 145xa dialer/phonebook for VLT

vltfonebook.lha comm/term 5K 189x%A simple, easy, fast vlt phone dialer

VLT35867.1ha comm/term 233K 113xVLT 5.586 short version (without Tektronix <
emulati

vVt100.1lha comm/term 289K 113%Vt1l00 emulator with file transfer. V2.9a

Vttest.lha comm/term 23K 497xTest compatibility of VT100 terminals.

xbtx.lha comm/term 121K 67xV1.7, BTX/Datex—-J/T-Online decoder

Xcl100aUpd. lha comm/term 178K 218%X-Comm 1.00 -> 1.00a update archive

XComml00a.lha comm/term 362K 218%X-Comm Version 1.00a complete archive

XCommRego.lha comm/term 2K 212+Updated X-Comm Registr. Policy.xIMPORTANT*

XEM2_0.lha comm/term 126K 239xXEM Standard 2.0 (eXternal EMulation <+
libraries)

xemhex.lha comm/term 10K 199xExternal library for debugging

XEMLIBS. lha comm/term 142K 204+Ext. Emulators for terminalprogramms

xemrpgbbs.lha comm/term 15K 8lxExternal Emulation for RPGBBS

xemvt340_4 52.lha comm/term 67K 192xvt340 terminal library bug fix

xmpter09.lha comm/term 39K 101xTerminal & protocol for multimedia BBS !

xpr2001.1lha comm/term 29K 152%XPR v2.001 specs - bidirectional xfer

XPRA23.1lha comm/term 27K 2l6xxprascii.library V:2.3 uuen/decode sup.

xprascii.lha comm/term 30K 26%V2.4, external protocol library for ASCII <+
data tra

xprcl014.1zh comm/term 18K 233xSet amiga time from atomic radio clock

XPRGate_1_0.1zh comm/term 14K 233+CLI for XPR file transfer

xprkermit.lzh comm/term 68K 223«Kermit XPR protocol for telecommunications

xprkermit_2.1lha comm/term 70K 123xXPR Kermit Version 2.37, maintenance <«
release

XPRXModem34_3.1zh comm/term 10K 233%xXMODEM protocol, XPR version

xprymodem_2_0.1zh comm/term 13K 223xYModem XPR protocol for telecommunications

XPRZ351.1ha comm/term 162K 84xXprzmodem and xprzedzap, locale aware, WB2 <
1+

XPRZ351_SRC.1lha comm/term 80K 84+Xprzmodem and xprzedzap, locale aware, WB2 <&
L1+

xprzmodem. lha comm/term 89K 108+XPR implementation of the ZModem protocol, <
v2.56

xprzmodem30.lha comm/term 210K 182+XPRZmodem.library V3.0

XPRZModem_2_10.1lzh comm/term 90K 239%xZMODEM protocol, XPR version

xprzmodem_2_52.1lha comm/term 76K 239+«A _very_ minor update to v2.51.

xprzvoicel_00.lha comm/term 19K 209%XPR Library for ZyXEL voice modus

ZModemNL. lha comm/term 5K 64«Dutch catalogs for xprZmodem.library
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